

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO. 403 OF 2023****ABDUL LATIF RUSTAM GAJI & ANR.****..... APPELLANTS****VS****UNION OF INDIA, THR.
THE GENERAL MANAGER****..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. Huzer Qureshi i/b. Adv. Ashif Husain for the Appellants.

Adv. Niranjana P. Shimpi a/w. Adv. Bhagyashri Waghmare for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 9 APRIL, 2026****P.C. :-**

- 1) Heard learned advocates for both the sides.
- 2) **Admit.**
- 3) R & P be sent by the trial Court to the High Court within 4 weeks from today.
- 4) Learned advocate for the appellants has already filed compilation of the documents. He submits that copy of the same would be served on the advocate appearing for the Railway during the course of the day.
- 4.1) Statement of the learned advocate is accepted.

5) Stand over to **5 May, 2026**. Matter to come up for final hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)